502243938 02/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nippon Steel Corporation	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12681853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: hughesb@bskb.com, mailbox@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1609-0263PUS1
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bonnie S. Hughes

Total Attachments: 30

source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page1.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page2.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page3.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029878 FRAME: 0159 OP \$40.00 1268185;

502243938

source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page5.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page6.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page7.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page8.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page9.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page10.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page11.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page12.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page13.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page14.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page15.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page16.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page17.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page18.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page19.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page20.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page21.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page22.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page23.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page24.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page25.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page26.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page27.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page28.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page29.tif source=CommercialRegister-1609-0263PUS1#page30.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029878 FRAME: 0160

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目6番1号 新日鐵住金株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-008848

ntr D.	立口 十細 微性 上入力	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
商号	新日本製鐵株式会社				
	新日鐵住金株式会社	平成24年10月 1日変更			
		平成24年10月 1日登記			
本 店	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号				
	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目 6番 1 号	平成21年 8月17日移転			
		平成21年 8月17日登記			
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.nsc.co.jp/ 但し、電子公告を行うことができない事故その	平成18年 6月28日変更			
i	他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、東京都 において発行される日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成18年 6月29日登記			
·	電子公告とする。 http://www.nssmc.com/	平成24年10月 1日変更			
	但し、電子公告を行うことができない事故その 他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、東京都 において発行される日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成24年10月 1日登記			
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年4月1日				
自。的	1. 鉄鋼の製造・販売 2. 産業機械・装置、鋼構造物、水道設備等の製 3. 建設工事の請負及び建築物の設計・工事監理 4. 都市開発事業及び宅地建物の取引・貸借 5. 化学製品、電子部品等の製造・販売 6. 非鉄金属、セラミックス、炭素繊維等の製造 7. コンピュータシステムの利用・開発に係るコティング 8. 貨物の運送及び倉庫事業 9. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業 10. 廃棄物処理・再生処理事業 11. 文化・福祉・スポーツ施設等の運営 12. 前各号に附帯する事業 平成18年 6月28日変更	里 生・販売 エンジニアリング・コンサル			
	 鉄鋼の製造・販売 産業機械・装置、鋼構造物、水道設備等の勢 建設工事の請負及び建築物の設計・工事監理 化学製品、電子部品等の製造・販売 				

整理番号 ア6.6.2.2.6.2 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/15 PATENT
PEL 020878 FPAME: 0

	5. 非鉄金属、セラミックス、炭素繊維等の製6. コンピュータシステムの利用・開発に係るティング7. 貨物の運送及び倉庫事業8. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業9. 廃棄物処理・再生処理事業10. 不助産の売買・貸借・仲介11. 文化・福祉・スポーツ・研修施設等の運営12. 前各号に附帯する事業平成24年10月 1日変更	エンジニアリング・コンサル
単元 株式数	1000株	
発行可能株式総数	99億1707万7000株	11 To AA
	200億株	平成24年10月 1日変更
		平成24年10月 1日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>68億698万977株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 95億321万4022株	平成24年10月 1日変更 平成24年10月 1日登記
資本金の額	金419.5億2497万9366円	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都港区芝三丁目33番1号 中央三井信託銀行株式会社 東京都港区芝三丁目33番1号 中央三井信託銀行株式会社本店 平成12年12月 4日変更	平成12年12月13日登記
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成24年 4月 1日変更	平成24年 4月 2日登記

		T
取締役	三村明夫	平成21年 6月24日重任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
取締役	三村明夫	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 6月25日登記
取締役	三村明夫	平成23年 6月24日重任
		平成23年 6月24日登記
取締役	三 村 明 失	平成24年 6月26日重任
		平成24年 6月27日登記
取締役	宗 岡 正 二	平成21年 6月24日重任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
取締役	宗 岡 正 二	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 6月25日登記
取締役	宗 岡 正 二	平成23年 6月24日重任
		平成23年 6月24日登記
取締役	宗 岡 正 二	平成24年 6月26日重任
		平成24年 6月27日登記
取締役	内 田 耕 造	平成21年 6月24日重任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
取締役	内 田 耕 造	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 6月25日登記
取締役	内 田 耕 造	平成23年 6月24日重任
	_	 平成23年 6月24日登記
		平成24年 6月26日退任
	取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役 	取締役 三村明夫 取締役 三村明夫 取締役 三村明夫 取締役 宗岡正二 取締役 宗岡正二 取締役 宗岡正二 取締役 京岡正二 取締役 内田耕造 取締役 内田耕造 取締役 内田耕造 取締役 内田耕造

整理番号 ア 6 6 2 2 6 2 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3 / 1 5 PATENT

取締役	谷 口 進 一	平成21年 6月24日重任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
取締役	谷 口 進 一	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 6月25日登記
取締役	谷 口 進 一	平成23年 6月24日重任
		平成23年 6月24日登記
取締役	谷 口 進 一	平成24年 6月26日重任
		平成24年 6月27日登記
		平成24年 9月30日辞任
		 平成24年10月 1日登記
取締役	黒 木 啓 介	平成21年 6月24日就任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
取締役	黒 木 啓 介	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 6月25日登記
		平成23年 6月24日退任
		平成23年 6月24日登記
取締役	武田安夫	平成21年 6月24日就任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 6月25日登記
 <u> </u>		<u> </u>

		
取締役	進藤孝生	平成21年 6月24日就任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
取締役	進藤孝生	平成22年 6月24日重任
_ 		平成22年 6月25日登記
取締役	進藤孝生	平成23年 6月24日重任
		平成23年 6月24日登記
取締役	進藤孝生	平成24年 6月26日重任
	· -	平成24年 6月27日登記
——————— 取締役		平成21年 6月24日就任
TAME IX	13	
布<i>罐犯</i>	内 田 純 司	平成22年 6月24日重任
<u>HXMPTX</u>	<u> </u>	
至- 6文 4月。	中田 姚 司	平成23年 6月24日重任
<u> 収 都 佼</u>	<u>以 田 ₩ 刊</u>	- 一
		平成24年 6月26日退任
		平成24年 6月27日登記
取締役	大 下 滋	平成21年 6月24日就任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
取締役	大 下 滋	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 6月25日登記
		平成23年 6月24日退任
		平成23年 6月24日登記
	取締役 取締	取締役 進藤孝生 取締役 進藤孝生 取締役 内田純司 取締役 内田純司 取締役 内田純司 取締役 内田純司 取締役 内田純司 取締役 大 遊

	取締役	小	平成21年 6	月24日就任
			平成21年 6	月25日登記
	取締役	小 島 徹	平成22年 6	月24日重任
			平成22年 6	月25日登記
			平成23年 6	月24日退任
			平成23年 6	月24日登記
	取締役	岩 城 正 和	平成22年 6	月24日就任
			平成22年 6	月25日登記
	取締役	岩城正和	平成23年 6	月24日重任
			平成23年 6	月24日登記
	取締役	岩城正和	平成24年 6	月26日重任
			平成24年 6	月27日登記
	取締役	勝山憲夫	平成23年 6	月24日就任
:			平成23年 6	.月24日登記
	取締役	勝山 憲夫	平成24年 6	5月26日重任
:			平成24年 6	5月27日登記
	取締役	樋口 眞 哉	平成23年 6	5月24日就任
	[平成23年 6	5月24日登記
	取締役	樋口 眞 哉	平成24年(5月26日重任
			平成24年(6月27日登記
	取締役	太田克彦	平成23年(5月24日就任
			平成23年	6月24日登記
`	取締役	太田克彦	平成24年 (6月26日重任
			平成24年	6月27日登記
L				

整理番号 ア662262 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 6/15

取締役 明 賀 孝 仁 平成23年 6月24日登記 取締役 明 賀 孝 仁 平成24年 6月26日重任 平成24年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 久 間 総 一 郎 平成24年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 伯 康 光 平成24年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 伯 康 光 平成24年 6月27日登記 取締役 友 野 宏 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成24年10月 1日就任 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任			
取締役 明 賀 孝 仁 平成24年 6月26日重任 平成24年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 久 間 総 一 郎 平成24年 6月27日登記 平成24年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 伯 康 光 平成24年 6月27日登記 下成24年 6月27日登記 下成24年 6月27日登記 平成24年 6月27日登記 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任	取締役	明賀孝仁	平成23年 6月24日就任
平成 2 4年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 久 間 総 一 郎 平成 2 4年 6月26日就任 平成 2 4年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 伯 康 光 平成 2 4年 6月26日就任 平成 2 4年 6月27日登記 取締役 友 野 宏 平成 2 4年 6月27日登記 取締役 本 部 文 雄 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 柳 川 欽 也 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記			平成23年 6月24日登記
取締役 佐 久 間 総 一 郎 平成2 4年 6月2 6日就任 平成2 4年 6月2 7日登記 取締役 佐 伯 康 光 平成2 4年 6月2 7日登記 平成2 4年 6月2 7日登記 平成2 4年 6月2 7日登記 平成2 4年 6月2 7日登記 平成2 4年 10月 1日就任 平成2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成2 4年10月 1日登記 平成2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁 川 欽 也 平成2 4年10月 1日登記	取締役	明賀孝仁	平成24年 6月26日重任
平成 2 4年 6月27日登記 取締役 佐 伯 康 光 平成 2 4年 6月26日就任 平成 2 4年 6月27日登記 取締役 友 野 宏 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 本 部 文 雄 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁 川 欽 也 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記			平成24年 6月27日登記
取締役 佐 伯 康 光 平成24年 6月26日就任 平成24年 6月27日登記 取締役 友 野 宏 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成24年10月 1日就任	取締役	佐 久 間 総 一 郎	平成24年 6月26日就任
平成 2 4年 6月27日登記 取締役 友 野 宏 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 本 部 文 雄 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任 平成 2 4年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁 川 欽 也 平成 2 4年10月 1日就任			平成24年 6月27日登記
取締役 友野宏 平成24年10月1日就任 取締役 本部文雄 平成24年10月1日就任 取締役 小塚修一郎 平成24年10月1日就任 取締役 小塚修一郎 平成24年10月1日就任 平成24年10月1日登記 平成24年10月1日就任 平成24年10月1日就任 平成24年10月1日就任 平成24年10月1日就任 平成24年10月1日就任	取締役	佐 伯 康 光	平成24年 6月26日就任
平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 本部文雄 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 小塚修一郎 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 野木清孝 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 柳川欽也 平成24年10月 1日登記			平成24年 6月27日登記
取締役 本部文雄 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 小塚修一郎 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 野木清孝 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁川欽也 平成24年10月 1日就任	取締役	友 野 宏	平成24年10月 1日就任
平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 塚 修 一 郎 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁 川 欽 也 平成24年10月 1日就任			平成24年10月 1日登記
取締役 小塚修一郎 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 野木清孝 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁川欽也 平成24年10月 1日就任	取締役	本 部 文 雄	平成24年10月 1日就任
平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁 川 欽 也 平成24年10月 1日就任			平成24年10月 1日登記
取締役 野 木 清 孝 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日就任 平成24年10月 1日登記 取締役 栁 川 欽 也 平成24年10月 1日就任	取締役	小塚修一郎	平成24年10月 1日就任
平成 2 4年 1 0月 1日登記 取締役 栁 川 欽 也 平成 2 4年 1 0月 1日就任			平成24年10月 1日登記
取締役 栁川 欽也 平成24年10月 1日就任	取締役	野木清孝	平成24年10月 1日就任
			平成24年10月 1日登記
平成24年10月 1日登記	取締役	栁 川 欽 也	平成24年10月 1日就任
			平成24年10月 1日登記

		
	東京都杉並区浜田山四丁目33番3-302号	平成21年 6月24日重任
	インペリアル浜田山 代表取締役 三 村 明 夫	平成21年 6月25日登記
	東京都杉並区浜田山四丁目33番3-302号	平成22年 6月24日重任
	インペリアル浜田山 代表取締役 三 村 明 夫	平成22年 6月25日登記
	東京都杉並区浜田山四丁目33番3-302号	平成23年 6月24日重任
	インペリアル浜田山 代表取締役 三 村 明 夫	平成23年 6月24日登記
	東京都杉並区浜田山四丁目33番3-302号	平成24年 6月26日重任
	インペリアル浜田山 代表取締役 三 村 明 夫	平成24年 6月27日登記
		平成24年10月 1日辞任
		平成24年10月 1日登記
	東京都港区高輪二丁目1番15-211号	平成21年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 宗 岡 正 二	平成21年 6月25日登記
	東京都港区高輪二丁目1番15-211号	平成22年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 宗 岡 正 二	平成22年 6月25日登記
	東京都港区高輪二丁目1番15-211号	平成23年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 宗 岡 正 二	平成23年 6月24日登記
	東京都港区高輪二丁目1番15-211号	平成24年 6月26日重任
ľ	代表取締役 宗 岡 正 二	平成24年 6月27日登記
	さいたま市浦和区大東一丁目7番5号	平成21年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 内田耕造	平成21年 6月25日登記
	さいたま市浦和区大東一丁目7番5号	平成22年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 内田耕造	平成22年 6月25日登記
	さいたま市浦和区大東一丁目7番5号	平成23年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 内田耕造	平成23年 6月24日登記
		平成24年 6月26日退任
		平成24年 6月27日登記

整理番号 ア 6 6 2 2 6 2 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。**PATENT** 8 / 1 5

 The state of the s	
横浜市旭区鶴ケ峰二丁目19番地の10 代表取締役 谷 ロ 進 一	平成21年 6月24日重任
【农权和技 甘口 進	平成21年 6月25日登記
横浜市旭区鶴ケ峰二丁目19番地の10	平成22年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 谷口進一	平成22年 6月25日登記
横浜市旭区鶴ケ峰二丁目19番地の10	平成23年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 谷 口 進 一	平成23年 6月24日登記
横浜市旭区鶴ケ峰二丁目19番地の10	平成24年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 谷口進一	平成24年 6月27日登記
	平成24年 9月30日辞任
	平成24年10月 1日登記
東京都港区港南四丁目2番7-2806号	平成21年 6月24日就任
代表取締役 黒木 啓介	平成21年 6月25日登記
東京都港区港南四丁目2番7-2806号	平成22年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 黒木 啓介	平成22年 6月25日登記
	平成23年 3月31日辞任
	平成23年 3月31日登記
東京都江東区平野三丁目3番4-301号	平成21年 6月24日就任
代表取締役 武田安夫	平成21年 6月25日登記
	平成22年 6月24日退任
	平成22年 6月25日登記

東京都江東区南砂六丁目7番36-916号 代表取締役 進 藤 孝 生	平成21年 6月24日就任
代表取締役 進 藤 孝 生 	平成21年 6月25日登記
東京都江東区南砂六丁目7番36-916号	平成22年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 進 藤 孝 生	平成22年 6月25日登記
東京都江東区南砂六丁目7番36-916号	平成23年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 進 藤 孝 生	平成23年 6月24日登記
東京都江東区南砂六丁目7番36-916号	平成24年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 進 藤 孝 生	平成24年 6月27日登記
東京都杉並区今川二丁目1番15号	平成22年 6月24日就任
代表取締役 岩 城 正 和	平成22年 6月25日登記
東京都杉並区今川二丁目1番15号	平成23年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 岩 城 正 和	平成23年 6月24日登記
東京都杉並区今川二丁目1番15号	平成24年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 岩 城 正 和	平成24年 6月27日登記
東京都江東区南砂二丁目4番24-607号	平成23年 6月24日就任
代表取締役 勝山 憲 夫	平成23年 6月24日登記
東京都江東区南砂二丁目4番24-607号	平成24年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 勝山 憲 夫	平成24年 6月27日登記
東京都小金井市前原町三丁目11番21号	平成24年 6月26日就任
代表取締役 樋口 眞 哉	平成24年 6月27日登記
京都市西京区上桂三ノ宮町101番地	平成24年10月 1日就任
代表取締役 友 野 宏	 平成24年10月 1日登記
京都府乙訓郡大山崎町字下植野小字竜頭15名	■ 平成24年10月 1日就任
地 代表取締役 本部 文 雄	平成24年10月 1日登記
兵庫県西宮市南甲子園三丁目4番51-31	
大学宗四宮山南十寸園二寸日本田 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5	
1人农权和仅 5 % 多 以	1 100 1 1 1 0 7 1 1 1 32,10

整理番号 ア662262 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 10/15

監査役	茅 陽 一	平成19年 6月25日重任
(社外監	查役)	平成19年 6月26日登記
		平成23年 6月24日退任
		平成 2 3 年 6 月 2 4 日登記
	三 木 繁 光	平成21年 6月24日重任
(社外監		平成21年 6月25日登記
		平成24年 9月30日辞任
		 平成 2 4年 1 0 月 1 日登記
監査役		平成18年 6月28日就任
(社外監		 平成18年 6月29日登記
	木藤繁夫	平成22年 6月24日重任
(社外監		
	太田順司	平成20年 6月25日就任
監査役	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	平成20年 6月26日登記
		平成24年 6月26日退任
		平成24年 6月20日 2 日
監査役	田邊俊秀	平成20年 6月25日就任
		平成20年 6月26日登記
監査役	田邊一俊秀	平成24年 6月26日重任
<u></u>		平成24年 6月27日登記
監査役	吉 田 勝 成	平成21年 6月24日就任
		平成21年 6月25日登記
·		平成24年 6月26日辞任
		平成24年 6月27日登記
監査役	草 刈 隆 郎	平成21年 6月24日就任
(社外盟	監査役)	平成21年 6月25日登記

整理番号 ア662262 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 11/15 PATENT

	監査役	安 西 祐 一 郎	平成23年 6月24日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成23年 6月24日登記
			平成24年 6月26日辞任
			平成24年 6月27日登記
	監査役	末 続 博 友	平成24年 6月26日就任
<u>.</u>			平成24年 6月27日登記
	 監査役	凑 裕 彦	平成24年10月 1日就任
			平成24年10月 1日登記
_	 監査役	武藤敏郎	平成24年10月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成24年10月 1日登記
	 監査役	阿 部 紘 武	平成24年10月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)		 平成24年10月 1日登記
	会計監査人	あずさ監査法人	平成21年 6月24日重任
			平成21年 6月25日登記
	会計監査人	あずさ監査法人	平成22年 6月24日重任
		,	 平成22年 6月25日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成22年 7月 1日あず さ監査法人の名称変更
			平成22年 7月 2日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成23年 6月24日重任
			平成23年 6月24日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成24年 6月26日重任
			平成24年 6月27日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	責任を免除する。 本会社は、法会	令の定めるところに従い、取締役	
	責任を免除するこ	ことができる。 平成18年 6月28日変更	平成18年 6月29日登記

整理番号 ア662262 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **PATENT** 15

本会社は、法令の定めるところに従い、社外監査役との間で、当該社外監査 社外取締役等の会 役の責任につき、2000万円以上であらかじめ本会社が定めた額と会社法第 社に対する責任の 425条第1項各号に定める額の合計額とのいずれか高い額を限度とする旨の 制限に関する規定 契約を締結することができる。 平成18年 6月28日設定 平成18年 6月29日登記 新日本製鐵株式会社2012年満期ユーロ円建転換社債型新株予約権付社債 新株予約権 (劣後特約付) に付された新株予約権 新株予約権の数 3000個(各本社債に付する本新株予約権の数は1個)。 なお、「本社債」とは、本転換社債型新株予約権付社債の社債部分をいい、 「本新株予約権」とは、その新株予約権部分をいう。 新株予約権の目的たる株式の種類及び数又はその算定方法 本新株予約権の目的である株式の種類は当社普通株式とする。 本新株予約権の行使により当社が交付すべき当社普通株式の数は、本新 株予約権の行使請求に係る本社債の額面金額の総額を下記八記載の転換 価額で除した数とする。但し、行使により生じる1株未満の端数は切り 捨て、現金による調整は行わない。 ハ 転換価額 (イ) 当初転換価額 740円 (ロ) 転換価額の調整 転換価額は、本転換社債型新株予約権付社債発行後、当社が当社普通 株式の時価を下回る払込金額により、新たに当社普通株式を発行し又 は当社の保有する当社普通株式を処分する場合、次の算式により調整 される。なお、次の算式において「既発行株式数」とは当社の発行済 普通株式(但し、当社の保有する当社普通株式を除く。)の総数をい う。 1株当たり 新規発行・ 既発行 処分株式数 × の払込金額 株式数+-調整後 調整前 転換価額=転換価額×-既発行株式数+新発行・処分株式数 また、転換価額は、当社普通株式の分割又は併合、当社普通株式の時 価を下回る価額をもって当社普通株式の交付を請求できる新株予約権 (新株予約権付社債に付されたものを含む。) の発行、当社による-定限度を超える当社株主への配当の支払い、その他の転換価額の調整 が必要となる一定の場合にも、上記に準じて、実質的に転換に係る条 件が維持される価額に調整される。但し、当社のストック・オプショ ン・プラン、インセンティブ・プランの場合には調整は行われない。 募集新株予約権の払込金額若しくはその算定方法又は払込を要しないとする旨 本新株予約権と引換えに金銭の払込みを要しない。 新株予約権の行使に際して出資される財産の価額又はその算定方法 本社債の額面金額(各本社債につき1億円)と同額とする。 金銭以外の財産を各新株予約権の行使に際して出資する旨並びに内容及び価額 当該本新株予約権に係る本社債の全部を出資するものとし、当該本社債の価 額は、本社債の額面金額と同額とする。 新株予約権を行使することができる期間 2006年11月9日から2012年1月13日の銀行営業終了時(ロンド

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることをotag
otag otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
otag
ot

ン時間)までとする。本新株予約権の行使の効力は、本新株予約権行使請求

整理番号 ア6.6.2262

	日の23時59分(ロンドン時間)、すなわち日本時間では翌暦日に発生し、
1	同暦日を本新株予約権行使効力発生日とする。
	新株予約権の行使の条件
	各本新株予約権の一部行使はできないものとする。
	会社が新株予約権を取得することができる事由及び取得の条件
	①新株予約権の取得事由
	当社は、本社債権者に対して、2012年1月13日(以下「取得日」と
	いう。)から1ヶ月以上2ヶ月以内の事前の通知(撤回不能とする。)
	(以下「取得通知」という。)を行った場合、取得日に、本転換社債型新
	株子約権付社債の全部又は一部を、下記③記載の社債と引換えに取得する
	ことができる。 ②取得する新株予約権の一部の決定方法
	<u> </u>
	は、一般実務を考慮して、適用法令及び関連当局の規則に従い、その状況
	に応じて公正かつ合理的である場所及び方法で抽選を行うものとする。か
	かる場合、取得通知には、取得される本転換社債型新株予約権付社債の社
	債番号を記載するものとする。
	③新株予約権の取得と引換えに交付する社債の種類及び種類ごとの各社債の
	金額の合計額又はその算定方法
	イ 社債の種類
	本転換社債型新株予約権付社債の要項に定める種類の社債(永久劣後
	債) とする。_
	ロ 社債の金額の合計額又はその算定方法
	取得する本転換社債型新株予約権付社債の額面金額の総額と同額とす
	<u>る。</u>
	平成18年11月 9日発行
!	
	平成18年11月 9日登記
	平成24年1月14日行使期間満了
	平成24年 1月16日登記
会社分割	平成24年9月5日東京都中央区日本橋一丁目13番1号株式会社新日鉄都市
	開発に分割 平成24年 9月 5日登記
吸収合併	平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号住友金属工業株式会
	社を合併
	平成24年10月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社
に関する事項	平成17年法律第87号第1
	36条の規定により平成18
	年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に	監査 役設置会 社
関する事項	平成17年法律第87号第1
	36条の規定により平成18
	年 5月 1日登記

整理番号 ア662262 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT** 4/15

監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年	6月29日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年	6月29日登記
登記記録に関する事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第	3 項の規定により 平成11年	5月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成25年 1月 4日

東京法務局 登記官

平 林 正



THE CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTORICAL MATTERS OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER

6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

Corporation No. 0100-0	1 000010	
Nippon Steel Corporation		
Trade Name	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL	Modified on: October 1, 2012
	CORPORATION	Registered on: October 1, 2012
	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	-
Head Office	6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	Relocated on: August 17, 2009
	Tokyo	Registered on: August 17, 2009
	Public notices of the Company shall be given	
	on the website.http://www.nsc.com/	Modified on: June 28, 2006
	However, in cases where accidents or other	Wiodiffed Off. June 20, 2000
	unavoidable circumstances prevent the use of	
	the website, they shall be given by inserting	
	them in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun published	Registered on: June 29, 2006
Method of Public	in Tokyo.	
Notice	Public notices of the Company shall be given	
	on the website.http://www.nssmc.com/	Modified on: October 1, 2012
	However, in cases where accidents or other	Wounted on: October 1, 2012
	unavoidable circumstances prevent the use of	
	the website, they shall be given by inserting	
	them in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun published	Registered on: October 1, 2012
	in Tokyo.	
Date of Establishment		
of the Corporation	April 1, 1950	
	1. Manufacture and sale of iron and steel;	
	2. Manufacture and sale of industrial machinery and facilities, steel structures,	
	water supply related facilities, etc.;	
	3. Contract work on civil engineering and construction, and design and supervision	
	of construction of buildings;	
	4. Transaction, leasing and renting of real-estate and urban development projects:	
	5. Manufacture and sale of chemical products, electronic components, etc.;	
	6. Manufacture and sale of nonferrous metal, ceramics, carbon fibers, etc.;	
	7. Engineering and consultation related to the use and development of computer	
	systems;	
Purpose of Business	8. Freight transportation and warehousing:	
Turpose of Business	9. Supply of electric power, gas, heat and other energy;	
	10. Disposal and recycling of waste;	
	11. Management of cultural, welfare, sport, training and other facilities; and	
	12. Any and all other businesses incidental to the foregoing subparagraphs.	
	Modified on June 28, 2006, Registered on June 29, 2006 1. Manufacture and sale of iron and steel;	
	 Manufacture and sale of iron and steel; Manufacture and sale of industrial made 	phinery and facilities steel structures
		minory and facilities, steel structures,
	water supply related facilities, etc.; Contract work on civil engineering and construction, and design and supervision.	
	3. Contract work on civil engineering and construction, and design and supervision of construction of buildings;	
Docket No. 9662262	4. Manufacture and sale of chemical products, electronic components, etc.; * The underlined is a removed matter from the Register 1/15	

Docket No. a662262

1/15

PATENT REEL: 029878 FRAME: 0176

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848_

	5. Manufacture and sale of nonferrous metal, ceramics, carbon fibers, etc.;		
	6. Engineering and consultation related to the use and development of computer		
	systems;		
	7. Freight transportation and warehousing;		
	8. Supply of electric power, gas, heat and other energy;		
	9. Disposal and recycling of waste;		
	10. Trading, leasing and intermediation of rea		
	11. Management of cultural, welfare, sport, tr.	-	
	12. Any and all other businesses incidental to	1, 2012, Registered on October 1, 2012	
C1		1, 2012, Registered on October 1, 2012	
Share unit	1,000 shares		
	9,917,077,000 shares		
Total number of authorized shares	20,000,000,000 shares	Modified on: October 1, 2012	
		Registered on: October 1, 2012	
Total number of	Total number of issued shares: 6,806,980,977 shares		
Issued Shares and Class and Number of	Total number of issued shares:	Modified on: October 1, 2012	
Shares	9,503,214,022 shares	Registered on: October 1, 2012	
Stated Capital	419,524,979,366 yen		
	33-1, Shiba 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo The Chuo Mitsui Trust and Banking Co. Ltd. 33-1, Shiba 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo The Chuo Mitsui Trust and Banking Co. Ltd. Head Office		
	Modified on December 4, 2000, Registered on December 13, 2000		
Name, Address and Office of the Agent for Registration of Transfer of Shares			

Docket No. a662262

2/15

PATENT REEL: 029878 FRAME: 0177

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

	71-000-10	
	Director: Akio Mimura	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
		Registered on: June 25, 2009
	Director: Akio Mimura	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
		Registered on: June 25, 2010
	Director: Akio Mimura	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
		Registered on: June 24, 2011
	Director: Akio Mimura	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012
		Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	Director: Shoji Muneoka	Registered on: June 25, 2009
		Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
Matters relating to the Administrators	Director: Shoji Muneoka	Registered on: June 25, 2010
the Administrators	Director: Shoji Muneoka	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
		Registered on: June 24, 2011
		Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
	Director: Shoji Muneoka	Registered on: June 27, 2012
	Director: Kozo Uchida	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
		Registered on: June 25, 2009
	Director: Kozo Uchida Director: Kozo Uchida	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
		Registered on: June 25, 2010
		Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
		Registered on: June 24, 2011
		Resigned on: June 26, 2012
	<u></u>	Registered on: June 27, 2012

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

V-01-0000 10	
Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	Registered on: June 25, 2009
Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
Shotel: Shillen Tanguell	Registered on: June 25, 2010
Dissata w Chinishi Taniawahi	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Registered on: June 27, 2012
	Resigned on: September 30, 2012
	Registered on: October 1, 2012
Director: Keisuke Kuroki	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	Registered on: June 25, 2009
Director: Keisuke Kuroki	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	Registered on: June 25, 2010
	Resigned on: June 24, 2011
	Registered on: June 24, 2011
Director: Yasuo Takeda	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
Director. Tasuo Takeua	Registered on: June 25, 2009
	Resigned on: June 24, 2010
	Registered on: June 25, 2010

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
Registered on: June 25, 2009
Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
Registered on: June 25, 2010
Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
Registered on: June 24, 2011
Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
Registered on: June 27, 2012
Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
Registered on: June 25, 2009
Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
Registered on: June 25, 2010
Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
Registered on: June 24, 2011
Resigned on: June 26, 2012
Registered on: June 27, 2012
Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
Registered on: June 25, 2009
Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
Registered on: June 25, 2010
Resigned on: June 24, 2011
Registered on: June 24, 2011

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

ŀ
0
1
2
2
2
2
2

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

D	birector: Takayoshi Meiga	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2011
		Registered on: June 24, 2011
	Director: Takayoshi Meiga	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012
D	Pirector: Soichiro Sakuma	Inaugurated on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012
D	Pirector: Yasumitsu Saeki	Inaugurated on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012
D	Pirector: Hiroshi Tomono	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012
D	Pirector: Fumio Hombe	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012
D	Pirector: Shuichiro Kozuka	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012
	biractor: Kiyataka Nagi	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
	Director: Kiyotaka Nogi	Registered on: October 1, 2012
	Director: Kinya Yanagawa	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

.,,	<u>Imperial Hamadayama, 302, 33-3,</u> <u>Hamadayama 4-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo</u>	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	Representative Director: Akio Mimura	Registered on: June 25, 2009
	Imperial Hamadayama, 302, 33-3,	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	Hamadayama 4-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Registered on: June 25, 2010
	Representative Director: Akio Mimura	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	Imperial Hamadayama, 302, 33-3,	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	Hamadayama 4-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo Representative Director: Akio Mimura	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012
	Imperial Hamadayama, 302, 33-3, Hamadayama 4-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Resigned on: October 1, 2012
	Representative Director: Akio Mimura	Registered on: October 1, 2012
	211, 1-15, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	Representative Director: Shoji Muneoka	Registered on: June 25, 2009
	211, 1-15, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	Representative Director: Shoji Muneoka	Registered on: June 25, 2010
	211, 1-15, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku,	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	Tokyo Representative Director: Shoji Muneoka	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	211, 1-15, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku,	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
	Tokyo Representative Director: Shoji Muneoka	Registered on: June 27, 2012
		Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	7-5, Daito 1-chome, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi Representative Director: Kozo Uchida	Registered on: June 25, 2009
	Representative Director. Rozo Centra	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	7-5, Daito 1-chome, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi	Registered on: June 25, 2010
	Representative Director: Kozo Uchida	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	7-5, Daito 1-chome, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	Representative Director: Kozo Uchida	Resigned on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012

Docket No. a662262 * The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

		Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	19-10, Tsurugamine 2-chome, Asahi-ku,	Registered on: June 25, 2009
	Yokohama-shi	
	Representative Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	19-10, Tsurugamine 2-chome, Asahi-ku,	Registered on: June 25, 2010
	Yokohama-shi	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	Representative Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	19-10, Tsurugamine 2-chome, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
	Representative Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Registered on: June 27, 2012
Yok	19-10, Tsurugamine 2-chome, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi Representative Director: Shinichi Taniguchi	Resigned on: September 30, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012
	2806, 2-7, Konan 4-chome, Minato-ku,	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
<u>Tokyo</u> <u>Representative Director: Keisuke Kuro</u> <u>2806, 2-7, Konan 4-chome, Min</u>	1	Registered on: June 25, 2009
		Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	Tokyo	Registered on: June 25, 2010
<u> </u>	Representative Director: Keisuke Kuroki	Resigned on: March 31, 2011
		Registered on: March 31, 2011
	301, 3-4, Hirano 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
Representative Director: Yas	Representative Director: Yasuo Takeda	Registered on: June 25, 2009
		Resigned on: June 24, 2010
		Registered on: June 25, 2010

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

	916, 7-36, Minamisuna 6-chome, Koutou-ku,	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009
	Tokyo Representative Director: Kosei Shindo	Registered on: June 25, 2009
	916, 7-36, Minamisuna 6-chome, Koutou-ku,	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	<u>Tokyo</u>	Registered on: June 25, 2010
	Representative Director: Kosei Shindo	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	916, 7-36, Minamisuna 6-chome, Koutou-ku,	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	Tokyo Representative Director: Kosei Shindo	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	916, 7-36, Minamisuna 6-chome, Koutou-ku,	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
	Tokyo	
	Representative_Director: Kosei Shindo	Registered on: June 27, 2012
	1-15, Imagawa 2-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2010
	Representative Director: Masakazu Iwaki	Registered on: June 25, 2010
	1-15, Imagawa 2-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	Representative Director: Masakazu Iwaki	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	1-15, Imagawa 2-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
	Representative Director: Masakazu Iwaki	Registered on: June 27, 2012
	607, 4-24, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koutou-ku,	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	Tokyo Representative Director: Norio Katsuyama	Registered on: June 24, 2011
	607, 4-24, Minamisuna 2-chome, Koutou-ku, Tokyo	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
	Representative Director: Norio Katsuyama	Registered on: June 27, 2012
	11-21, Maehara-cho 3-chome, Koganei-shi, Tokyo	Inaugurated on June 26, 2012
	Representative Director: Shinya Higuchi	Registered on June 27, 2012
	101 Kamikatsura-Sannomiya-cho,	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
	Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto Representative Director: Hiroshi Tomono	Registered on: October 1, 2012
	15 Koaza-Tatsugashira, Aza-Shimoueno,	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
	Ooyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto Representative Director: Fumio Hombe	Registered on: October 1, 2012
	310, 4-51, Minamikoshien 3-chome,	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
	Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo Representative Director: Shuichiro Kozuka	Registered on: October 1, 2012
4 NT CCOOCO -	* The dealine die a manage de cott	au from the Desistan 10/15

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

Auditor: Yoichi Kaya Reinaugurated on Lune 25, 2007					
	(Outside auditor)	Reinaugurated on: June 25, 2007			
		Registered on: June 26, 2007			
		Resigned on: June 24, 2011			
		Registered on: June 24, 2011			
	Auditor: Shigemitsu Miki (Outside auditor)	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009			
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on: June 25, 2009			
		Resigned on: September 30, 2012			
		Registered on: October 1, 2012			
	Auditor: Shigeo Kifuji	Inaugurated on: June 28, 2006			
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on: June 29, 2006			
	Auditor: Shigeo Kifuji	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010			
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on: June 25, 2010			
	Auditor: Jyunji Ota	Inaugurated on: June 25, 2008			
		Registered on: June 26, 2008			
		Resigned on: June 26, 2012			
		Registered on: June 27, 2012			
	Auditor: Toshihide Tanabe	Inaugurated on: June 25, 2008			
		Registered on: June 26, 2008			
	Auditor: Toshihide Tanabe	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012			
	Auditor. Toshunde Tanabe	Registered on: June 27, 2012			
	Auditor: Katsunari Yoshida	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009			
		Registered on: June 25, 2009			
		Resigned on: June 26, 2012			
		Registered on: June 27, 2012			
	Auditor: Takao Kusakari	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2009			
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on: June 25, 2009			

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

Corporation 110. 0100 0		
	Auditor: Yuichiro Anzai	Inaugurated on: June 24, 2011
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on: June 24, 2011
		Resigned on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012
	-	Inaugurated on: June 26, 2012
		Registered on: June 27, 2012
	Auditor: Hirohiko Minato	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012
	(Outside auditor)	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012
	Auditor: Hirotake Abe (Outside auditor)	Inaugurated on: October 1, 2012
		Registered on: October 1, 2012
	Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2009 Registered on: June 25, 2009
	Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA	Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2010 Registered on: June 25, 2010
	Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA LLC	Change of name of KPMG AZSA on: July 1, 2010
	Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA LLC	Registered on: July 2, 2010
		Reinaugurated on: June 24, 2011 Registered on: June 24, 2011
	Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA LLC	Reinaugurated on: June 26, 2012
Provisions of Articles	Registered on: June 27, 2012 Pursuant to the provisions of laws and regulations, the Company may, by resolution	
of Incorporation on	of the Board of Directors, grant the exemption	
Exemption of Liability	Pursuant to the provisions of laws and regula	
of Directors etc. to the	of the Board of Directors, grant the exemption of Auditors from liability.	
Company	Modified on June 28, 2006, registered on June 29, 2006	

Docket No. a662262

12/15

PATENT REEL: 029878 FRAME: 0187

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION

Corporation No. <u>0100-01-008848</u>

Provisions of Articles of	Pursuant to the provisions of laws and			
Incorporation on Limitation of Liability	and unaffiliated Director to the effect tha	•		
of Unaffiliated Directors	20 million Yen and shall not exceed the amount decided on in advance by the Company or the sum of the amount specified in the items listed in the Companies Act 425(1), whichever is higher.			
etc. to the Company	amount specified in the fields fisted in the		on June 28, 2006, register	
oto, to me company	Stock Acquisition Rights attached to			
	(subordinated) with Stock Acquisition Rig		oorporation bare ten	Convention Bonus
	Number of Stock Acquisition Rights			
	3000 (The number of such Stock Acqui	sition Rights attac	hedto each such Bond is	one).
	Here, 'such Bond' means the Bonds por			
	and 'such Stock Acquisition Rights' me			
	Bonds with Stock Acquisition Rights".			
	The class and number of shares of	the underlying S	Stock Acquisition Rights	or the method of
	<u>a. The classes of shares underlying su</u>	ah Ctaals Apavia	itian Diabta aball ba anu	Cammany Camman
	Shares.	ien Stock Acquis	tuon Kignis snan de our	Company Common
	b. The number of our Company Comm	on Shares to be d	lelivered when such Stock	Acquisition Rights
	are exercised shall be the aggregate face v			
	Stock Acquisition Rights removed by the			
	ofsuch Stock Acquisition Rights the numb			tion of less than one
	share, such fraction shall be rounded off a	nd no adjustments	s shall be made by cash.	
	c. Conversion Price			
	(a) Initial Price			
	740Yen			
·	(b) Adjustment of the Conversion Price	11 D 1 11 0		
	If after the issuance of such Convert			
	New Company Common Shares or di Paid-in Amount falls below the market			
	shall be adjusted based on the Followi			
	means the total number of already issu			
	Common Shares owned by our Compar		tes of our company (exon	aung our company
	SAME DIES OF THE STATE OF THE SAME OF THE		No. of newly issued ·	Paid-in amount
0. 1 1 1	:	No. of already		
Stock Acquisition	share			<u> </u>
Rights		issued	shares	+
	After adjustment Before adjustment		~ .	Market-value
	Conversion price	= (Conversion p	rice X
		No. of closeds	· :	.6
		No. of aiready	issued shares+No. o	or newly issued
	dispositioned shares Furthermore, in cases where our Co	mnany Common	Shares are solit or conso	lidated when Stock
	Acquisition Rights (including those			
	demand the issuance of our Company			
	Common Shares' market-value are issu			
	Collinion Shares market-value are issu	ied, when our coi	npany's payment of divid	lends is made to our
	Company Shareholders that is above			
	Company Shareholders that is above	the certain limit	and also on certain circ	cumstances when it
		the certain limit Price to be adjust	, and also on certain circ sted, the Price shall be ad	cumstances when it justed to a value so
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion	the certain limit Price to be adju- can virtually be r	, and also on certain circ sted, the Price shall be ad naintained according to the	cumstances when it justed to a value so he above. However,
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the cas The amount to be paid in for the Stock	the certain limit Price to be adjusted an virtually be rules of our Compan Acquisition Right	, and also on certain circ sted, the Price shall be ad- naintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and	cumstances when it justed to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan.
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement.	the certain limit. Price to be adjusted in virtually be resease of our Compana Acquisition Right of payment.	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be administed according to the y's Stock Option Plan and ts for Subscription, the m	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Uncentive Plan. ethod of calculation
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rese ofour Compan Acquisition Right of payment.	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and ts for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required.
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for the value of the property to be contributed.	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rese ofour Compan Acquisition Right of payment.	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and ts for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required.
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for The value of the property to be contributed in the calculating such value.	the certain limit Price to be adjusted wirtually be rese ofour Compan Acquisition Right of payment. such Stock Acquisited when such	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and ts for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for The value of the property to be contributed for calculating such value. Those shall be equivalent to the face.	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rese of our Compan Acquisition Right of payment. such Stock Acquisited when such stock acquisition such stock acquisition such such such such such such such such	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and its for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights Bonds (1 Billion Yen per	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Uncentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the each such Bond).
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for The value of the property to be contributed for calculating such value. Those shall be equivalent to the face. In cases where contribution is made in	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rese of our Compan Acquisition Right of payment. such Stock Acquisited when such stock when such the form of non-	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and the for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights Bonds (1 Billion Yen permonetary property on exercise.)	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Uncentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the each such Bond).
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for The value of the property to be contributed for calculating such value. Those shall be equivalent to the face.	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rese of our Compan Acquisition Right of payment. Such Stock Acquisited when such stock when such the form of non-value of that proposed in the such state of that proposed in the form of non-value of that proposed in the such state of t	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and its for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights Bonds (1 Billion Yen permonetary property on executive.)	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the each such Bond), ercise of each Stock
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for the value of the property to be contributed for calculating such value. Those shall be equivalent to the face. In cases where contribution is made in Acquisition Right and the description and	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rese of our Compan Acquisition Right of payment. Such Stock Acquisited when such stock when such the form of non-value of that proges Stock Acquisition.	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and its for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights Bonds (1 Billion Yen permonetary property on exceptly, in Rights is to be contributed.	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the each such Bond), ercise of each Stock
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for the value of the property to be contributed for calculating such value. Those shall be equivalent to the face. In cases where contribution is made in Acquisition Right and the description and All such Bonds related to such relevant	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rese of our Compan Acquisition Right of payment. Such Stock Acquisited when such the form of non-value of that projects the face value of the total the face value of the face value of the face value of the such the face value of t	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the y's Stock Option Plan and its for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights Bonds (1 Billion Yen permonetary property on exceptly, in Rights is to be contributed.)	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the each such Bond), ercise of each Stock
	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requiremer. The payment of monies in exchange for The value of the property to be contributed for calculating such value. Those shall be equivalent to the face. In cases where contribution is made in Acquisition Right and the description and All such Bonds related to such relevant such relevant Bonds shall be equivalent to The period during which Stock Acquisition As of the close of bank hours (Lon	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rules of our Compan Acquisition Right of payment. Such Stock Acquisited when such the form of non-value of that properties the face value of the such the face value of that properties the face value of the face v	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the stock Option Plan and the for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights Bonds (1 Billion Yen permonetary property on executed in Rights is to be contributed as a such Bonds. Exercised. November 9, 2006 to Jan	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the each such Bond), ercise of each Stock ted and the value of
Dooket No. 2662262	Company Shareholders that is above becomes necessary for the Conversion that the conditions of the conversion adjustments will not be made in the case. The amount to be paid in for the Stock thereof or the expression of no requirement. The payment of monies in exchange for the value of the property to be contributed for calculating such value. Those shall be equivalent to the face. In cases where contribution is made in Acquisition Right and the description and All such Bonds related to such relevant such relevant Bonds shall be equivalent to The period during which Stock Acquisition.	the certain limit Price to be adjusted virtually be rules of our Compan Acquisition Right of payment. Such Stock Acquisited when such the form of non-value of that properties the face value of the such the face value of that properties of the face value of the fac	and also on certain circusted, the Price shall be adnaintained according to the stock Option Plan and the for Subscription, the misition Rights shall not be Stock Acquisition Rights Bonds (1 Billion Yen permonetary property on executed in Rights is to be contributed as a such Bonds. Exercised. November 9, 2006 to Janual be	cumstances when it ljusted to a value so he above. However, Incentive Plan. ethod of calculation required. are exercised or the each such Bond), ercise of each Stock ted and the value of

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

	23:59 (London time) of the same calendar day of the der Rights. That is, in Japan time, it will take effect the following		
	shall be the effective date of such Stock Acquisition Rights.		
	The conditions for the exercise of Stock Acquisition Rights. Each such Stock Acquisition Right may not be exercised in part.		
	Each such Stock Acquisition Right may not be exercised in part.		
	The grounds and the conditions the Company can acquire Stock Acquisition Rights. ①The grounds for acquiring Stock Acquisition Rights. In the case where our Company has given the Bond holder an advance notice (this notice shall be irrevocable and hereinafter referred to as the "Acquisition notice") more than a month after and within two months of January 13, 2012 (hereinafter referred to as the "Acquisition date"), our Company may acquire all or a portion of such Convertible Bonds with Stock Acquisition Rights in exchange for the Bonds listed under ③ below on the "Acquisition date". ②Method for determining the portion of the Stock Acquisition Rights to be acquired. In the case of acquiring a portion of such Convertible Bonds with Stock Acquisition Rights based on ① above, taking into consideration the general practice, a lottery shallbe held at a fair and reasonable place and method depending on the situation pursuant to the applicable law and relevant authority regulations. Furthermore, the Bond No. of such convertible Bonds with Stock Acquisition Rights to be acquired shall be contained in the "Acquisition notice". ③The classes of Bonds and the total amount of money for each class of Bonds or the method of calculation thereof. a) Classes of Bonds The classes of bonds shall be those decided on in the items of such Convertible Bonds with Stock		
	Acquisition Rights (Perpetual subordinated debt). b) The total amounts of Bonds or the method of calculation thereof. The total amounts of Bonds shall be equivalent to the aggregate face value of the Convertible Bonds with Stock Acquisition Rights to be acquired.		
		Issued on: November 9, 2006	
	Registered on: November 9, 2006		
	Exercise period expired on: January 14, 2012	Registered on January 16, 2012	
Company Split	Split to Nippon Steel City Produce, Inc. of 13-1 Nihombashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on September 5, 2012.		
	Sumitana Matal Industrias 144 of 5 22 Vitaham	Registered on September 5, 2012	
Absorption	Sumitomo Metal Industries, Ltd. of 5-33 Kitaham merged on October 1, 2012		
Matters relating to	Supplier of the supplier of th	Registered on October 1, 2012	
Company with Board of Directors	L Company with Board of Directors		
Matters relating to Company with Auditors	Company with Auditors Registered on May 1, 2006 according to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005.		

Docket No. a662262

^{*} The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION Corporation No. 0100-01-008848

Matters relating to Company with Board of Auditors	Company with Board of Auditors	Registered on June 29, 2006
Matters relating to Company with Accounting Auditors	Company with Accounting Auditors	Registered on June 29, 2006
Registration record	Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 198 in accordance with the provisions of Article 3 of the May 20,	

This document certifies that the above is the all unremoved matters recorded on the Commercial Register.

January 4, 2013 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Masaaki Hirabayashi (Sealed)

Docket No. a662262

* The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

15/15

PATENT REEL: 029878 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 02/26/2013